Ordinance No. 662-2021

By Council Members Bishop, Gardner, Gray, B. Jones, Polensek, Mooney and Slife

FOR PASSAGE August 18, 2021

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Amending the Title and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 559-2021, passed July 14, 2021, as it pertains to authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into agreement with Midtown Cleveland, Inc. for the POW WOW Educational Expo through the use of Wards 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 17 Casino Revenue Funds.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Title and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 559-2021 passed July 14, 2021 are hereby amended to read as follows:

An emergency ordinance authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into agreement with Midtown Cleveland Inc., for the POW WOW Educational Expo through the use of Wards 5 and 7 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 17 Casino Revenue Funds.

Section 1. That the Director of the Department of Public Works is hereby authorized to enter into agreement with Midtown Cleveland, Inc., effective June 1, 2021 for the POW WOW Educational Expo for the public purpose of providing educational workshops on creating artistic murals and placing art murals in the City of Cleveland through the use of Wards 5 and 7 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 17 Casino Revenue Funds.

Section 2. That the Title and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 559-2021, passed July 14, 2021, are hereby repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

For: Council Member Gardner MG/jhj

8/18/2021

Ord. No. 662-2021

READ FIRST TIME

By Council Members Bishop, Gardner. Gray, B. Jones, Polensek, Mooney and Slife

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Amending the Title and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 559-2021, passed July 14, 2021, as it pertains to authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into agreement with Midtown Cleveland, Inc. for the POW WOW Educational Expo through the use of Wards 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 17 Casino Revenue Funds.

REPORTS

and referred to	
7D T	
Ī	CITY CLERK
READ SECO	OND TIME
Q	CITY CLERK
READ THI	RD TIME on AUGUST 18, 2021
READ SECO READ THILD AND THE AND THILD AND THE A	PRESIDENT
AD	CITY CLERK
<u> </u>	
APPROVED	
	MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 108	Page
Published in the City Record	

REPORT after second Reading